H \$40.00 45438;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM315179

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk		06/16/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Amy L. Moorhouse		06/16/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gypsy Soule, Inc.	
Street Address:	120 Mesa Street	
City:	Weatherford	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4543838	GYPSY SISTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125894201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 589-4200

Email: rhorowitz@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert B.G. Horowitz, Esq.

Address Line 1: 45 Rockefeller Plaza, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097335.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B.G. Horowitz
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B.G. Horowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=GYPSY SISTERS TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0547

900299440

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk, a U.S. citizen whose address is 1204 FM Road 1708, Weatherford, Texas 76087, and Amy L. Moorhouse, a U.S. citizen whose address is 6820 Kirkwood Road, Fort Worth, Texas 76116 owns the following service mark:

Registration No. 4543838 for GYPSY SISTERS

Whereas, Gypsy Soule, Inc., a Texas corporation whose address is 120 Mesa Street, Weatherford, Texas 76086, desires to acquire all rights, title and interests in and to the aforesaid marks and trademark registrations therefor;

Now, therefore, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Lorinda Graham Van-Newkirk and Amy L. Moorhouse do hereby assign unto said Gypsy Soule, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by same, and the trademark registration therefor.

Date: June 16, 2014

Weatherford, Texas

Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk

Date: June 16, 2014

Forth Worth, Texas

Amy L. Moorhouse

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 08/26/2014